

Office of the Registrar

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

Dibrugarh | PIN-786 004 | Assam

NOTIFICATION

This is for general information of all concerned that, a nominal amount of fee as mentioned below will be charged for using the following Dibrugarh University Sports facilities:

Rate of Hiring Charges:

1. Indoor Stadium

: @ Rs. 4000/- per day.

2. Play Ground No. 1

: @ Rs. 5000/- per day with lighting facility.

@ Rs. 3000/- per day without light.

3. Athletics Track and Play Ground No. 2: @ Rs. 3000/- per day.

4. Volleyball Court

: @ Rs. 2000/- per day.

5. Tennis Court

: @ Rs. 2000/- per day.

6. Basketball Court

: @Rs. 2000/- per day.

Interested individual(s) / organization are requested to contact the Office of the Director of Sports, Dibrugarh University.

Registrar

Dibrugarh University

Dibrugarh

Date: 15/09/2021

No.: DU/RG/G.01.01/2021/4597

Copy to:

01. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, for favour of kind information.

02. The in-charge of the University website, D.U. for uploading a copy of the notification in the University website.

03. Office file.

Registrar

Dibrugarh University

Dibrugarh